business. Company is selective in expanding to new locations and look at new geographies where company  can deliver quality services
without experiencing significant delays and interruptions due of local considerations. Through further diversification of its operations
geographically, company hope to hedge against risks of operations in only specific areas and protection from fluctuations resulting from
business concentration in limited geographical areas.

4. Cost effective production and timely fulfilment of orders
Company has taken various steps to ensure adherence to timely fulfilment of orders and also to achieve greater cost efficiency. Company also
has enjoyed good relations with its suppliers and as a consequence have the benefit of timely supplies of the materials which has been one
of the major reasons to achieve timely fulfilment of orders of its customers. Company constantly endeavors to implement an efficient
procurement policy for inputs so as to ensure cost efficiency in procurement which in turn results in cost effective production and delivery
of services.

Shareholding Pattern of Promoters & Promoter Group

Shareholders
No. of

Shares
Pre Issue

Pre-Issue Shareholding (%)
No. of Shares Post

Issue
Post-Issue

Shareholding (%)

Promoter (A)

Ketanbhai Narsinhbhai Patel 10410000 57.17 10410000 41.97

Rajendrakumar Narsinhbhai Patel 3240000 17.79 3240000 13.06
Niravkumar Sureshbhai Patel 3240000 17.79 3240000 13.06
Shilpaben Ketanbhai Patel 360000 1.98 360000 1.45
Sub Total (A) 17250000 94.73 1725000 69.55
Promoter Group (B)
Ashaben Rajendrakumar Patel 360000 1.98 360000 1.45
Khushbu Niravkumar Patel 360000 1.98 360000   1.45
Dhanjibhai Narsinhbhai Patel 240000 1.31 240000 0.97
Sub Total (B) 960000 5.27 960000 3.87
Total (A)+(B) 18210000 100.00 18210000 73.42

Business Strategies

Initial Public Offer

Hem Securities Ltd   6

 INVESTMENT BANKING |BROKING I PMS I ANGEL NETWORK I PRIVATE EQUITY

GANESH GREEN BHARAT LIMITED

Industry Overview

Renewable energy growth drivers

• In November 2021, the government announced future plans to increase the funding under the PLI scheme for domestic solar cells and
module manufacturing to ₹24,000 crore (US$ 3.17 billion) from the existing ₹4,500 crore (US$ 594.68 million) to make India an exporting
nation.

• Solar city per state-approved and approved setting up 59 solar parks of 40 GW across the nation. The government is also giving a push to